SITE /ROADWAY
NS
SERIES
NeoSphere ™
CLASSIC SPHERICAL LUMINAIRE
70 - 175W H.I.D. • 85W INDUCTION
NS1
Horizontal or Vertical Lamp

Catalog Number Pole Finish Pole Options
PRA10-4125FM / BL-P / HB / DR
Ordering Examples:
For a single FM flush mounted fixture.
Shaft: is round non-tapered extruded aluminum, alloy 6063-T6, supplied
with a hand hole complete with gasketed cover & flush allen head screws.
For twin mount, pole is drilled to accept two side arms at 180°, and a cast
aluminum pole cap is provided.
Standard Fixed Base: Cast aluminum alloy 356 fully welded to shaft at
top and bottom of base casting.
Grounding: One J"-20 green screw inside hand hole.
Anchorage: Four fully galvanized L-hook anchor bolts complete with
eight nuts, eight washers and a rigid pressed board template.
Anchor Bolt Size: L" x 15" + 3";  8' to 14' poles.
L" x 30" + 4";  16' pole.
Pole Bolt Anchor Base
Catalog Pole Shaft Circle Bolt Cover Conduit
Number Height Size Dia. Projection Size Opening
*PRA8-4125FM 08' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA10-4125FM 10' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA12-4125FM 12' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA14-4125FM 14' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA14-4188FM 14' 4" x .188 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
PRA16-4188FM 16' 4" x .188 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
Pole Bolt Anchor Base
Catalog Pole Shaft Circle Bolt Cover Conduit
Number Height Size Dia. Projection Size Opening
*PRA8-4125SB 08' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA10-4125SB 10' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA12-4125SB 12' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA14-4125SB 14' 4" x .125 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
*PRA14-4188SB 14' 4" x .188 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
PRA16-4188SB 16' 4" x .188 8K" 3J" 11E" dia. 3" dia.
Standard Finish: Super TGIC thermoset polyester powder coat paint
2.5 mil nominal thickness applied over a chromate pretreatment. 2500
hour salt spray test endurance rating.
BL-P Black DB-P Dark Bronze LG-P Light Gray WH-P White

Dia.
Shaft: is round non-tapered low carbon steel ASTM-A500 Grade B,
supplied with a hand hole complete with gasketed cover & flush allen
head screws. For twin mount, pole is drilled to accept two side arms at
180°, and a cast aluminum pole cap is provided.
Standard Fixed Base: Steel ASTM-36, fully welded to shaft at top and
bottom of base plate. (Hinged base not available).
Grounding: One J"-20 green screw inside hand hole.
Anchorage: Four fully galvanized L-hook anchor bolts complete with
eight nuts, eight washers and a rigid pressed board template.
Anchor Bolt Size: L" x 15" + 3";  8' to 16' poles.
Pole Bolt Anchor
Catalog Pole Shaft Circle Bolt Base Conduit
Number Height Size Dia. Projection Size Opening
KRS8-4120FM 08' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS10-4120FM 10' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS12-4120FM 12' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS14-4120FM 14' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS16-4120FM 16' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
Pole Bolt Anchor
Catalog Pole Shaft Circle Bolt Base Conduit
Number Height Size Dia. Projection Size Opening
KRS8-4120SB 08' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS10-4120SB 10' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS12-4120SB 12' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS14-4120SB 14' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
KRS16-4120SB 16' 4" x .11ga. 7-8K" 3C" L" x 9" sq. 3" dia.
Standard Finish: Super TGIC thermoset polyester powder coat paint
2.5 mil nominal thickness applied. 1000 hour salt spray test endurance
rating.
BL-P Black DB-P Dark Bronze LG-P Light Gray WH-P White

DR-GFI Duplex Receptacle with Ground Fault Circuit Interrupter
rated 15A., 125V.
Ordering Examples:
Steel Poles
Round Non-Tapered
KIM LIGHTING20
EPA ratings are for
wind map steady
wind x 1.3 standard
gust factor.
EPA ratings are
based on AASHTO
standards.
Allowable pole
EPA for jobsite
wind conditions
must be equal
or greater than
fixture EPA.
Wind Speeds
Pole Cat. No. 70/91 80/104 90/117 100/130 110/143
PRA8-4125FM 11.0 8.3 6.2 4.8 3.9
PRA10-4125FM 8.3 6.0 4.3 3.2 2.6
PRA12-4125FM 6.3 4.3 3.0 2.0 1.2
PRA14-4125FM 4.7 3.0 1.8 1.1 –
PRA14-4188FM 8.9 6.2 4.4 3.2 2.5
PRA16-4188FM 6.9 4.6 3.1 2.1 1.6
PRA8-4125SB 11 8.3 6.2 4.8 3.9
PRA10-4125SB 8.3 6.0 4.3 3.2 –
PRA12-4125SB 6.3 4.3 3.0 – –
PRA14-4125SB 4.7 3.0 – – –
PRA14-4188SB 8.9 6.2 4.4 3.2 –
PRA14-5188SB 15.0 11.0 8.6 6.8 5.5
PRA16-4188SB 6.9 4.6 3.1 – –
PRA16-5188SB 12.0 8.6 6.6 5.2 4.1
KRS8-4120FM 21.6 16.5 12.7 10.1 8.3
KRS10-4120FM 16.9 12.5 9.5 7.4 6.0
KRS12-4120FM 13.4 9.8 7.2 5.6 4.5
KRS14-4120FM 10.8 7.7 5.5 4.1 3.3

HPS= High Pressure Sodium
Coated lamp by others.
Ordering Guide
NS1 & NS2
Cat. No: Light Distribution
H2 Type II
H3 Type III
H4 Type IV
H5 Type V Sq.
MH HPS
4 Finish:
Super TGIC powder coat paint.
5 Fusing:
Fuse holder inside housing.
6 Optional Photocell:
Factory installed inside
housing. One photocell
per fixture.
7 Optional
Polycarbonate Lens:
8 Optional
Houseside Shield:
9 Optional Wall
Embedment Bracket:
For 1W Wall Mount.
Cat. No: Color Cat. No: Color
BL-P Black DB-P Dark Bronze
LG-P Light Gray WH-P White
Cat No. Line Volts
A-30 120
A-31 208
A-32 240
Cat No. Line Volts
A-33 277
A-35 347
Not available for NS2. Use NS1 if polycarbonate lens is desired. See page 24.
Cat No. WEB For poured concrete walls only.
Custom colors subject to charges,
minimum quantities and extended
lead times. Consult representative.
Cat. No:  SF Single fuse 120V, 277V, 347V
Cat. No:  DF Double fuse 208V, 240V
Cat No. HS Available on type II, III & IV reflectors only.
Horizontal Lamp
Photocell Sensor
KIM LIGHTING26
NS3
2 Fixture:
Catalog number designates
fixture and lens type.
1Mounting
Configuration:
Reflector:
Catalog number
designates lamp orientation
and light distribution.
V = Vertical Lamp
Cat. No: FM
Flush Mount
Cat. No: PT
Tenon Mount
Cat. No: 2SB
Twin Mount
Cat. No: 1W
Wall Mount
Cat. No: NS3
With hemispherical
translucent white
acrylic lens.
Cat. No: Light Distribution
V5 Type V
4 Finish:
Super TGIC powder coat paint.

Wall
Mount
Ordering Guide
NS3 & NS4
KIM LIGHTING28
M98 HX-HPF 120 90 1.90
M98 HX-HPF 208 90 1.00
M98 HX-HPF 240 90 0.90
M98 HX-HPF 277 90 0.80
M98 HX-HPF 347 90 0.65
M90 HX-HPF 120 129 2.60
M90 HX-HPF 208 129 1.50
M90 HX-HPF 240 129 1.30
M90 HX-HPF 277 129 1.15
M90 HX-HPF 347 129 1.00
M102 HX-HPF 120 185 3.65
M102 HX-HPF 208 185 2.10
M102 HX-HPF 240 185 1.80
M102 HX-HPF 277 185 1.58
M102 HX-HPF 347 185 1.25
M57 CWA 120 210 1.80
M57 CWA 208 210 1.04
M57 CWA 240 210 0.90
M57 CWA 277 210 0.80
M57 CWA 347 210 0.65
ED17
70W Coated
Medium Base
ED17
100W Coated
Medium Base
ED17
150W Coated
Medium Base
ED17
175W Coated
Medium Base
S62 R-HPF 120 91 1.45
S62 HX-HPF 208 91 0.85
S62 HX-HPF 240 91 0.75
S62 HX-HPF 277 91 0.65
S62 HX-HPF 347 91 0.55
S54 R-HPF 120 130 2.20
S54 HX-HPF 208 130 1.25
S54 HX-HPF 240 130 1.10
S54 HX-HPF 277 130 0.85
S54 HX-HPF 347 130 0.70
S55 R-HPF 120 188 2.80
S55 HX-HPF 208 188 1.60
S55 HX-HPF 240 188 1.40
S55 HX-HPF 277 188 1.25
S55 HX-HPF 347 188 0.92
120 86 0.72
– Electronic
208 86 0.42
240 86 0.36
277 90 0.35
ED17
70W Coated
Medium Base
ED17
100W Coated
Medium Base
ED17
150W Coated
Medium Base
85W
Induction
Lamp
LAMP & ELECTRICAL DATA
LAMP TYPE
INDUCTION
LAMP